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QUESTION NO.4203 RESCUE OF INDIANS FROM KENYA

March 21, 2018

LOK SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4203

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018
  

RESCUE OF INDIANS FROM KENYA
 

4203. SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR: 
 

Will the Minister OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether the Government has rescued many Indians from Kenya who were victims of an organised crime syndicate involved in human
trafficking;

 

(b) if so, the details thereof;
 

(c) whether the Government has shared the details with the respective State Governments so that action can be taken against the agents
and the people involved in it, and

 

(d) if so, the details thereof ? 
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ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V.K. SINGH (RETD)]
  

(a) & (b) Four Indian girls were rescued in October 2016 and three girls in December 2017 from the crime syndicates involved in human
trafficking in Kenya.

 

(c) & (d) Relevant details have been shared with the Government of Union Territory of Chandigarh and state Governments of Punjab and
Maharashtra as well as Delhi Police for action against culprits.
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